
2005-06 DIVISION III WOMEN’S ICE HOCKEY  
TOP 20 ATTENDANCE 

 
 
AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE 
Team Games Total Avg. 
 1. Plattsburgh St. 17 7,645 449 
 2. Elmira 11 4,549 413 
 3. Middlebury 15 5,567 371 
 4. Gust. Adolphus 11 2,921 265 
 5. Bowdoin 15 3,850 256 
 6. Williams 14 3,328 237 
 7. Manhattanville 16 3,198 199 
 8. Connecticut Col. 9 1,607 178 
 9. Colby 11 1,935 175 
10. Wis.-Stevens Point 15 2,563 170 
11. St. Thomas (Minn.) 14 2,300 164 
12. Rochester Inst. 12 1,945 162 
13. Wis.-River Falls 11 1,728 157 
14. Wis.-Superior 13 1,922 147 
15. Hamilton 12 1,736 144 
16. Salve Regina 7 931 133 
17. St. Mary's (Minn.) 13 1,700 130 
18. Hamline 10 1,298 129 
19. Wis.-Eau Claire 13 1,569 120 
20. Bethel (Minn.) 12 1,348 112 
 
TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE 
Team Games Total Avg. 
 1. Plattsburgh St. 17 7,645 449 
 2. Middlebury 15 5,567 371 
 3. Elmira 11 4,549 413 
 4. Bowdoin 15 3,850 256 
 5. Williams 14 3,328 237 
 6. Manhattanville 16 3,198 199 
 7. Gust. Adolphus 11 2,921 265 
 8. Wis.-Stevens Point 15 2,563 170 
 9. St. Thomas (Minn.) 14 2,300 164 
10. Rochester Inst. 12 1,945 162 
11. Colby 11 1,935 175 
12. Wis.-Superior 13 1,922 147 
13. Hamilton 12 1,736 144 
14. Wis.-River Falls 11 1,728 157 
15. St. Mary's (Minn.) 13 1,700 130 
16. Connecticut Col. 9 1,607 178 



17. Wis.-Eau Claire 13 1,569 120 
18. Augsburg 14 1,476 105 
19. Bethel (Minn.) 12 1,348 112 
20. Cortland St. 13 1,338 102 
 
SINGLE-GAME ATTENDANCE HIGHS 
No.  Team vs. Opponent Date 
1,736  Middlebury at Plattsburgh St.  Feb. 8, 2006 
1,385  Middlebury at. Plattsburgh St. (National Championship) March 18, 
2006 
926  Wis.-Stevens Point at Plattsburgh St. (National Semifinal) March 17, 
2006 
805  Lake Forest at Elmira  Jan. 7, 2006 
750  Gust. Adolphus vs. Middlebury Feb. 3, 2006 
 


